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STAFF ROSTER




Mae-Ling Kranz
CEO
Office 570-523-1134 X105
570-447-0647 (Cell)
maeling_k@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: September 9

Tracy Strosser
Executive Assistant
Office 570-523-1134 x102
570-847-5143 (Cell)
tracy_s@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: February 16



Jessica Dodson
Attorney
570-238-2975 (Work Cell)
jessica_d@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: November 11




Hillary Olivares
Family Justice Center Coordinator
Office 570-495-4647
570-490-1627 (Work Cell)
570-989-1876 (Cell)
hillary_o@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: October 2



       Nina Blair
Housing Coordinator
570-490-2453 (Work Cell) 570-447-5422 (Cell)
nina_b@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: April 27

Jennifer Taylor
DV Coordinated 
Entry Specialist
Office: 570-768-4995 X303
570-217-6435 (Work Cell) 803-556-5139 (Cell)
jennifer_t@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: February 26
Administration

Jan McGrath
Fiscal Director
Office 570-523-1134 x 103
570-713-4126 (Cell)
jan_m@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: April 16

Aquene Prindle
Fiscal and Operations Administrator
Office 570-523-1134 x117
aquene_p@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: November 7


TLC

Joni Bloom
Legal Assistant
Office 570-768-4601
570-217-0969 (Work Cell)
joni_b@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: March 18


Family Justice Center


Melissa Whistler
[bookmark: _Hlk110253248]Exchange & Visitation Monitor
Office 570-495-4647
570-541-6593 (Cell)
melissa_w@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday August 27




Housing

Suzanne Hollenbach
PSH Advocate
Office 570-495-4647
570-523-5265(Work Cell)
570-809-1034 (Cell)
Suzanne_h@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: February 10


Adam Hartman
PSH Advocate
Office 570-495-4647
570-238-2972 (Work Cell)
570-246-3073 (Cell)
adam_h@ transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: January 6




Heather Over
Grants and Compliance Director
Office 570-523-1134 x106
570-768-5738 (Cell)
heather_o@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: February 9

Shannon Fisher
Program Director
Office: 570-768-4995 x307
570-490-0410 (Work Cell) 570-204-2337 (Cell)
shannon_f@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: September 13 

Ali Goetcheus
Program Director
Office: 570-768-4995 x311
570-217-3614 (Work Cell) 219-310-9611 (Cell)
ali_g@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: April 9



Casey Reinard
Exchange & Visitation Monitor
Office 570-495-4647
570-765-5659 (Cell)
casey_r@ transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: June 27






Brooke Karycki
PSH Advocate
570-452-6696 (Work Cell)
570-985-7704 (Cell)
brooke_k@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: June 4

Vacancy
PSH Advocate
Office 570-495-4647
570-452-6771(Work Cell)
 (Cell)
@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday:

HOTLINE
1-800-850-7948
570-523-6482

LEWISBURG
ADMIN
120 S.3rd St.:  
570-523-1134
Admin Emergency Cell
570-452-6703

UCSH
5th St:
570-523-6718
5th St. - Kitchen:
570-522-1035
5th St. - TTY:
570-523-1712

BUFFALO CREEK
900 Buffalo Rd
570-768-4995

TLC 
ATTORNEY
570-768-4601
Fax 570-768-4600

SUNBURY
FJC
142 Chestnut St
570-495-4647
Fax: 570-495-4648
Security System Line:
570-495-4649
HOTLINE
570-644-1581

SHAMOKIN
NCSH  
633 W Chestnut St
Office 570-644-4489
HOTLINE
570-644-4488

FAX LINES
Lewisburg
570-524-9367
Northumberland
570-644-9945
BCC
570-768-4989



Lisa Eroh
Outreach Coordinator
Office 570-523-1134 X101
570-217-0001 (Work Cell)
570-412-2996 (Cell)
lisa_e@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: August 20




Savonna Reagan
Counseling/Advocacy Coordinator
570-238-2974 (Work Cell)
646-703-2558 (Cell)
savonna_r@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: October 30

Taylor Ulmer
Union County
Counselor/Advocate
Office: 570-768-4995 X305
570-490-2143 (Work Cell)
570-217-0568 (Cell)
taylor_u@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: January 9


Heather Britton
Legal Coordinator
Office: 570-768-4995 x313
570-238-3496(Work Cell)
570-939-1365(Cell)
heather_b@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: August 23





Allie Holmes
Residential Coordinator
570-217-6154 (Work Cell) 
570-337-1475 (Cell)
allison_h@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: December 28

 Tracey McClain
Hotline Counselor/Advocate
570-523-6482(Office)
570-217-6780(Work Cell)
267-880-8161(Cell)
tracey_m@ transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: November 10
Education/Outreach


Heather Shnyder
Health Systems Training Specialist
Office 570-523-1134 X104
570-452-2829 (Work Cell)
570-971-9334 (Cell)
heather_s@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: February 21

Counseling


Alesha Love
Group Facilitation Specialist
570-238-0783 (Work Cell) 570-220-1588 (Cell)
alesha_l@ transitionsofpa.org 
Birthday: May 19

Rose Weir
Therapist
570-217-6906 (Work Cell)
570-847-1240 (Cell)
rose_w@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: November 26

Legal Advocacy

Emily Wintersteen
Legal Advocate
Office: 570-768-4995 X315
570-490-2731 (Work Cell) 570-394-1829 (Cell)
emily_w@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: December 10


Residential Services

Judy Woodson
Shelter Manager-
Union County
Office 570-523-6718
570-713-8226 (Cell)
judy_w@ transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: May 9

Vacancy
Bilingual Counselor Advocate
Office 570-523-6718
[bookmark: _Hlk121734326]570-217-7773 (Work Cell)
(Cell)
@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: 


Nicole Yeager
Education Specialist
Office 570-523-1134 X118
570-490-1929 (Work Cell)
570-939-7340 (Cell)
nicole_y@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: April 20




Morgan Shawver
Child Advocate
Office 570-523-6718
570-490-2188 (Work Cell) 717-250-4586 (Cell)
morgan_s@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: February 7

Vacancy
Campus Advocate
570-490-2698 (Work Cell)
570-   -     (Cell)
@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: 




Stasia Ackerman
Northumberland County Legal Advocate
Office: 570-768-4995 x316
570-428-5505 (Work Cell) 570-768-8641 (Cell)
stasia_a@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: June 11


Alyssa Brown
Northumberland County SH Advocate
 Office 570-644-4489
570-490-2666 (Work Cell)
[bookmark: _Hlk125027828]570-244-8557 (Cell)
alyssa_b@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: December 14 

Vacancy
2nd Shift Advocate
570-217-6076 (Work Cell)
 (Cell)
@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: 






Jolene Nickel
Education Specialist
Office 570-523-1134 X108
570-217-1099 (Work Cell)
814-753-2365 (Cell)
jolene_n@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: February 21

Danielle McKnight
Education Specialist
Office 570-523-1134 
570-428-5295 (Work Cell)
 814-762-6315(Cell)
danielle_m@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: July 8 


  Darlene 
Garcia-Johnson
Trauma-Focused Cognitive Behavioral Therapist: Contracted
Office 570-230-7629
570-713-9232 (Cell)
dgjohnsonlpc@gmail.com



Annette Sander
Union County 
Legal Advocate
Office: 570-768-4995 x317
570-217-6312 (Work Cell)
814-602-5220(Cell)
annette_s@transitionsofpa.org
Birthday: December 1 

Vacancy
Snyder County
Legal Advocate
Office: 570-768-4995 x314
570-238-2973 (Work Cell)
·   -     (Cell) 
570-   -     (Home)
@transitionsfpa.org
 Birthday: 




Please remember that personal information about staff, volunteers and Board Members is confidential and should not be shared with clients or left in a place to be openly viewed by others.  Information about clients and shelter locations should not be shared with anyone, except in the case of an emergency.
		Revised January, 2023
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